# **REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) No. 322-2025**



The Tarlac State University (TSU), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) and Procurement Unit, will undertake an **Alternative Method of Procurement through Negotiated Procurement** for the items stated below, in accordance with **Section 53.9 Small Value Procurement** of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act. No. 9184.

The TSU hereinafter referred to as "the Buyer", now requests submission of a price quotation for the subject below:
APPROVED BUDGET FOR

Purchase Request No.	DESCRIPTION/PARTICULARS	THE CONTRACT (ABC) inclusive of VAT
2025-124 (PCSU)	PROCUREMENT OF SERVICES FOR HAULING, TREATMENT, AND DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE BY A DENR-EMB ACCREDITED PROVIDER	80,000.00
Purpose: for Hauling, Treatment, a	nd Disposal of Hazardous wastes generated by th	ne University.
Philgeps Posting: Active Da Closing D	te: 7/3/25 Category ate: 7/8/25 Reference	NATE MANYGEMENT & RECYCLING e No.: 12186326
Interested suppliers are require Valid and Current M Proof of PhilGeps R With Physical Store FDA, if applicable	egistration Omnibus Brochure	come / Business Tax Return Sworn Statement , if applicable if applicable
2. Bid Validity: 3. Delivery Site: Sup (045 4. Warranty shall be	calendar days from receipt of calendar days from submission of b ply and Property Management Unit, Tarlac S 0 606-8159 / (045) 982-2605 for a period minimum of three (3) months of after acceptance by the procuring entity of th	ids tate University expendable supplies, or a
	le to the bidder with the lowest quotation for nical specifications and other terms and conc	

Any alteration, erasures, or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by the bidder or his/her duly authorized representative.

Submission of duly signed Price Quotation Form (Attachment 1-2) and eligibility documents is not later than  $\frac{7/8}{25}$  at the Procurement Unit, Admin Building Tarlac State University, Tarlac City. Open submission may be done manually or through email at **tsucanvassing@gmail.com** (045) 606-8110.

The penalty for late deliveries is one tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent of the cost of the underperformed portion for every day of delay. Once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten (10%) percent of the contract price, the procuring entity shall rescind the contract without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it.

The TSU reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract in accordance with Section 41 of R.A 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.



Form No.: TSU-PRO-SF-06

# PRICE QUOTATION

Date:	07/02/2025	
RFQ No.	322-2025	
PR No.	2025-124 (PCSU)	

The Bids and Awards Committee c/o Procurement Unit TSU, Tarlac City (045) 982 -4630 / (045) 606 -8157

#### Sir / Madam:

After having carefully read and accepted the terms and conditions in the Request for Quotation, hereunder is our price quotation for the item/s identified below:

ITEM NO.	UNIT	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		PROCUREMENT OF SERVICES FOR HAULING, TREATMENT, AND DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE BY A DENR-EMB ACCREDITED PROVIDER			
		Hauling, Treatment and Disposal of Hazardous Waste: Secure Permit to Transport and other necessary requirements at EMB prior to Hauling (B201/B299/D405/D406/ D407/D499/E501/F699/G703/G704/1104/J201/ M501/M503/M504/M506) (Please see attached Hazardous waste report)			
1 lot	lot	<ul> <li>TERMS OF REFERENCE (TOR)</li> <li>1. Background</li> <li>Tarlac State University (TSU) generates several types of hazardous waste from its laboratories, maintenance, and other operational areas. To ensure compliance with the Department of Environment and Natural Resources - Environmental Management Bureau (DENR-EMB), TSU requires the services of a DENR-accredited third-party provider to manage the safe hauling and transport of hazardous.</li> <li>2. Objective</li> <li>To engage a licensed service provider for the safe, legal, and environmentally sound hauling of hazardous waste.</li> <li>To ensure the proper transport and disposal of TSU's hazardous waste in accordance with DAO 2013-22, RA 6969, and RA 9003.</li> </ul>	1		

### Warranty

The above-quoted price is inclusive of all costs and applicable taxes Very truly yours,

:

## AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE:

Signature Printed Name	:
Date	:
Company Name Registered	
E-mail Address	:
Contact no.	:
BANK DETAILS:	
Bank Name	:
Bank Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Bank Account Name	·
Bank Account Number	: 

Form N	lo.: T	SU-P	RO-SF	-06
--------	--------	------	-------	-----

# PRICE QUOTATION

Date:	07/02/2025
RFQ No.	322-2025
PR No.	2025-124 (PCSU)

The Bids and Awards Committee c/o Procurement Unit TSU, Tarlac City (045) 982 -4630 / (045) 606 -8157

### Sir / Madam:

After having carefully read and accepted the terms and conditions in the Request for Quotation, hereunder is our price quotation for the item/s identified below:

3. Scope of Work The service provider shall:		
Provide safe collection, loading, transport, and delivery of hazardous waste from designated TSU campuses and facilities. Ensure safe handling and compliance with labeling, segregation, and documentation requirements. 		

Warranty

The above-quoted price is inclusive of all costs and applicable taxes Very truly yours,

t

## **AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE:**

Revision No.: 07	Effectivity Date: March 18, 2025	Pag
:		
•	·	
:		
•		
:		
• •		
·		
•		
•		
•		
	:	Revision No.: 07 Effectivity Date: March 18, 2025

Form No .: TSU-PRO-SF-06

Revision No.: 07

# **PRICE QUOTATION**

Date:	07/02/2025	
RFQ No.	322-2025	
PR No.	2025-124 (PCSU)	

The Bids and Awards Committee c/o Procurement Unit TSU, Tarlac City (045) 982 -4630 / (045) 606 -8157

### Sir / Madam:

After having carefully read and accepted the terms and conditions in the Request for Quotation, hereunder is our price quotation for the item/s identified below:

ITEM NO.	UNIT	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		TOTAL PRICE
		7. Timeline and Frequency of Service			
1		Service Frequency: Semi-Annually (twice a year)			
		1st Cycle: July			
ļ		2nd Cycle: January			
		Service Duration: 1 working day per hauling event		1	1
1		Specific date for hauling shall be coordinated with TSU-PCSU once			
I		the approved Permit to Transport has been acquired.			4
		The work order shall remain valid for a period of 60 calendar days			
		from the date of issuance. Upon approval, please ensure that the			
1		Pollution Control and Safety Unit (PCSU) is duly notified.			
1		**The approved Permit to Transport shall be secured from the			
		DENR-EMB, subject to the availability of all required documents			
		and any additional requirements they may impose.			
		8. Cost and Payment Terms		1	
		The quotation to be included in the Job Order Request for Hauling			
		shall provide itemized costs per kilogram/hazardous waste number	r		
		and hazardous waste report.			
1		9. Quality Assurance and Control Measures	1		
		Provider must be DENR-accredited for hazardous waste transport			
		and in partnership with a licensed TSD facility.			
1		All collection and transport activities must comply with:			
		DAO 2013-22 (Hazardous Waste Management)			
1		RA 6969 (Toxic Substances and Hazardous and Nuclear Waste		1	
		Control Act)			
		RA 9003 (Ecological Solid Waste Management Act)			
		Service provider must:			1
		Use properly labeled and leak-proof containers.		1	
		Equip vehicles with spill kits and containment systems.			
		TSU reserves the right to:			
		Conduct audits and inspections of hauling operations.			
		Impose penalties for non-compliance or substandard service.		]	
1					
		······································	4		

Warranty : The above-quoted price is inclusive of all costs and applicable taxes Very truly yours,

## AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE:

Signature	:
Printed Name	:
Date	:
Company Name Registered	·
E-mail Address	
Contact no.	:
BANK DETAILS:	
Bank Name	:
Bank Address	:
Bank Account Name	:
Bank Account Number	:

1999 **(** 

<u>Help</u>

l Portal for the Government thement Oppurtunities



GEPS Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

# **Bid Notice Abstract**

# **Request for Quotation (RFQ)**

	12186326 TARLAC STATE UNIVERSITY		
tocoring anoty	Procurement of Services for Hauling, Treatment, and Disposal of Hazardous Waste By a DENR		
'itle	EMB Accredited Provider	ing, neutrient, and Dispose of a	···· ,
rea of Delivery	Tarlac		
Solicitation Number:	322-2025	Status	Pending
Trade Agreement:	Implementing Rules and Regulations		
Procurement Mode:	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)	Associated Components	
Classification:	Goods	Bid Supplements	
Category:	Waste Management and Recycling		
Approved Budget for Contract:	the PHP 80,000.00	Document Request List	
Delivery Period:	30 Day/s		
Client Agency:		Date Published	03/07/202
Contact Person:	Tutchie Panlilio		
	Clerk TSU, Romulo Blvd. San Vicente, Tarlac City, Philip Tarlac City	Last Updated / Time	02/07/2025 16:41 F
	Tarlac Philippines 2300 63-045-6068110 Ext.157	Closing Date / Time	08/07/2025 13:00 F
	tsucanvassing@gmail.com		
requirements at EMB pr (B201/B299/D405/D406 (Please see attached Ha TERMS OF REFERENCE Tarlac State University ( other operational areas. Environmental Manager to manage the safe hau 2. Objective To engage a licensed se To ensure the proper tra and RA 9003. 3. Scope of Work The se Provide safe collection, facilities. Ensure safe handling ar Transport the waste to a	5/ D407/D499/E501/F699/G703/ izardous waste report) (TOR) 1. Background TSU) generates several types of To ensure compliance with the E nent Bureau (DENR-EMB), TSU re ling and transport of hazardous. rvice provider for the safe, legal, ansport and disposal of TSU's haz ervice provider shall: loading, transport, and delivery of a DENR-accredited TSD facility.	G704/1104/J201/ M501/M503/M hazardous waste from its laborate Department of Environment and N equires the services of a DENR-ac and environmentally sound hauli ardous waste in accordance with of hazardous waste from designate egation, and documentation requi	ories, maintenance, and latural Resources - credited third-party provide ng of hazardous waste. DAO 2013-22, RA 6969, ed TSU campuses and rements.
4. Type of Hazardous w. Infectious Waste Laboratory Chemicals Paints, Inks and Oil Cor Used Oil Fluorescent bulbs/lamp: Batteries Inks and Toper Cartrido	tainers		

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractULaspx?refid=12186326

Service Duration: 1 working day per hauling event Specific date for hauling shall be coordinated with TSU-PCSU once the approved Permit to Transport has been acouired. The work order shall remain valid for a period of 60 calendar days from the date of issuance. Upon approval, please ensure that the Pollution Control and Safety Unit (PCSU) is duly notified. \*\*The approved Permit to Transport shall be secured from the DENR-EMB, subject to the availability of all required documents and any additional requirements they may impose. 8. Cost and Payment Terms The quotation to be included in the Job Order Request for Hauling shall provide itemized costs per kilogram/hazardous waste number and hazardous waste report. 9. Quality Assurance and Control Measures Provider must be DENR-accredited for hazardous waste transport and in partnership with a licensed TSD facility. All collection and transport activities must comply with: DAO 2013-22 (Hazardous Waste Management) RA 6969 (Toxic Substances and Hazardous and Nuclear Waste Control Act) RA 9003 (Ecological Solid Waste Management Act) Service provider must: Use properly labeled and leak-proof containers. Equip vehicles with spill kits and containment systems. TSU reserves the right to: Conduct audits and inspections of hauling operations. Impose penalties for non-compliance or substandard service. Deliver hazardous waste to a registered TSD facility. Submit the following post-hauling documentation: Signed Waste Manifest Certificate of Treatment and/or Disposal (COT/COD) 6, Deliverables The selected provider shall submit: Waste Manifest Forms Certificate of Treatment/Disposal (COT/COD) 7. Timeline and Frequency of Service Service Frequency: Semi-Annually (twice a year) 1st Cycle: July 2nd Cycle: January Service Duration: 1 working day per hauling event Specific date for hauling shall be coordinated with TSU-PCSU once the approved Permit to Transport has been acquired. The work order shall remain valid for a period of 60 calendar days from the date of issuance. Upon approval, please ensure that the Pollution Control and Safety Unit (PCSU) is duly notified. \*\*The approved Permit to Transport shall be secured from the DENR-EMB, subject to the availability of all required documents and any additional requirements they may impose. 8. Cost and Payment Terms The quotation to be included in the Job Order Request for Hauling shall provide itemized costs per kilogram/hazardous waste number and hazardous waste report. 9. Quality Assurance and Control Measures Provider must be DENR-accredited for hazardous waste transport and in partnership with a licensed TSD facility. All collection and transport activities must comply with: DAO 2013-22 (Hazardous Waste Management) RA 6969 (Toxic Substances and Hazardous and Nuclear Waste Control Act) RA 9003 (Ecological Solid Waste Management Act) Service provider must: Use properly labeled and leak-proof containers. Equip vehicles with spill kits and containment systems. TSU reserves the right to: Conduct audits and inspections of hauling operations, Impose penalties for non-compliance or substandard service, Line Items Product/Service Item No. Quantity UOM Description Budget (PHP) Name Hauling, 1 Secure Permit to Transport and other necessary 80.000.00 1 Lot requirements at EMB prior to Hauling Treatment and Disposal of (B201/B299/D405/D406/ Hazardous D407/D499/E501/F699/G703/G704/1104/J201/ M501/M503/M504/M506)(Please see attached Waste Hazardous waste report) Other Information The bidders must download the attached documents in the associated component section, Note: This item is to be acquired as a lot. For the complete specifications, please refer to the attached Request for Quotation.

Created by

Tutchie Panlilio

Date Created 02/07/2025

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2025 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.

Help | Contact Us | Sitemap

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=12186326